This is to notify you that Employer, namely,The Executive Engineer, RWD, Work

Division, Begusarai has accepted your Bid for Construction & Seven Year Routine

Maintenance of "RWD/SSY/HQ/ET/03/25-26Begusarai/03" (Tender ID- 142906) under

SSY Year 2025-26 for the Contract Price of Rupees 3,75,56,096.00 (Rs. Three Crore

Seventy Five Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Ninety Six Only) i.e. 17.27% ( Seventeen Point Two

Seven Percent) Below to the Estimated Rate is hereby accepted by our Agency.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security Including an additional security for

unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 27.4) in the form detailed in Cl.

[...]

Total = 8.52 % of BOQ Amount

i.e 8. 52% X 4,53,95,982.00 = 38,67,800.00 (A)

(BG with SFMS)

SD Before Agreement=2.00% of 3,75,56,096.00

Contract price = 7,51, 200.00 (B)

( System Generated BG with SFMS)

Total (A+B)------------- Rs. 46.19.000.00

Say Rs. 46,19,000 ( Forty Six Lakh Nineteen Thousand

only)

영 25
24

Yours Faithfully

Authorized Signature:

ولب

Name and Title of Signatory:(Ganesh Kumar
Mandal)

Name of Agency: Executive Engineer,

RWD, (W) Div., Begusarai